

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA512.C1-DD TS at Elkhorn-Bradley and Roundabout at Deer Springs-Bradley -****Intersection Improvements****Bid Date: April 17, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-276****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	105.0010 CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$97,927.00	\$97,927.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$153,413.00	\$153,413.00
2	109.0001 CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	ALLOW	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	109.0010 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	10	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	109.0020 OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	10	DAY	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
5	200.0010 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$105,220.00	\$105,220.00	\$213,076.89	\$213,076.89	\$235,450.00	\$235,450.00
6	202.0005 REMOVE PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	7635	SY	\$7.25	\$55,353.75	\$9.50	\$72,532.50	\$11.66	\$89,024.10
7	202.0320 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2235	SF	\$7.25	\$16,203.75	\$5.00	\$11,175.00	\$5.01	\$11,197.35
8	202.0370 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	275	LF	\$33.70	\$9,267.50	\$28.00	\$7,700.00	\$8.08	\$2,222.00
9	202.0700 REMOVE DROP INLET	2	EA	\$10,232.00	\$20,464.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,586.00	\$7,172.00
10	202.0710 REMOVE CULVERT PIPE	304	LF	\$165.00	\$50,160.00	\$64.00	\$19,456.00	\$68.98	\$20,969.92
11	202.1010 REMOVE STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	2	EA	\$4,944.00	\$9,888.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,586.00	\$7,172.00
12	202.1400 REMOVE WATER MAIN	120	LF	\$171.00	\$20,520.00	\$59.00	\$7,080.00	\$61.95	\$7,434.00
13	202.1410 ABANDON WATER MAIN	515	LF	\$52.80	\$27,192.00	\$107.00	\$55,105.00	\$20.01	\$10,305.15
14	202.1440 REMOVE WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$2,917.00	\$11,668.00	\$139.00	\$556.00	\$2,697.00	\$10,788.00
15	202.1800 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	202.2010 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	42	EA	\$28.70	\$1,205.40	\$28.00	\$1,176.00	\$31.00	\$1,302.00
17	202.9001 REMOVE 6-INCH PVC STORM DRAIN PIPE	280	LF	\$70.20	\$19,656.00	\$43.00	\$12,040.00	\$56.81	\$15,906.80
18	202.9002 REMOVE CONCRETE APRON	1	EA	\$3,095.00	\$3,095.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,291.00	\$5,291.00
19	203.0010 ROADWAY EXCAVATION	2690	CY	\$44.70	\$120,243.00	\$69.00	\$185,610.00	\$58.68	\$157,849.20
20	212.9001 LANDSCAPE ROCK COVER	4600	SF	\$2.80	\$12,880.00	\$12.85	\$59,110.00	\$4.19	\$19,274.00
21	212.9002 BOULDERS (2-FOOT TO 4-FOOT)	8	EA	\$910.00	\$7,280.00	\$429.00	\$3,432.00	\$820.00	\$6,560.00
22	302.0030 TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	2440	CY	\$54.80	\$133,712.00	\$60.00	\$146,400.00	\$77.01	\$187,904.40
23	402.0020 4-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	7325	SY	\$28.90	\$211,692.50	\$37.75	\$276,518.75	\$35.23	\$258,059.75
24	402.0030 5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	225	SY	\$36.30	\$8,167.50	\$45.00	\$10,125.00	\$57.36	\$12,906.00

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA512.C1-DD TS at Elkhorn-Bradley and Roundabout at Deer Springs-Bradley -****Intersection Improvements****Bid Date: April 17, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-276****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

				Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
25	603.0860 18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	110	LF	\$228.00	\$25,080.00	\$305.00	\$33,550.00	\$291.87	\$32,105.70
26	603.1040 42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	290	LF	\$263.00	\$76,270.00	\$530.00	\$153,700.00	\$593.59	\$172,141.10
27	605.0005 6-INCH PVC DRAIN PIPE	330	LF	\$137.00	\$45,210.00	\$96.00	\$31,680.00	\$115.49	\$38,111.70
28	605.0020 18-INCH PVC C900	90	LF	\$279.00	\$25,110.00	\$241.00	\$21,690.00	\$197.34	\$17,760.60
29	609.0260 TYPE "DM2" DROP INLET (5-FOOT)	3	EA	\$28,182.00	\$84,546.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$19,140.00	\$57,420.00
30	609.0320 (NDOT) TYPE 2 DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	3	EA	\$25,793.00	\$77,379.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$18,069.00	\$54,207.00
31	609.0540 TYPE 1A STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (48-INCH)	2	EA	\$24,892.00	\$49,784.00	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00	\$13,824.00	\$27,648.00
32	609.0620 TYPE 3A STORM DRAIN MANHOLE (60-INCH)	4	EA	\$27,865.00	\$111,460.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$16,117.00	\$64,468.00
33	613.0005 TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	1175	LF	\$31.80	\$37,365.00	\$42.60	\$50,055.00	\$38.28	\$44,979.00
34	613.0110 "A" TYPE ISLAND CURB	1230	LF	\$59.00	\$72,570.00	\$64.20	\$78,966.00	\$24.73	\$30,417.90
35	613.0140 NDOT CLASS A CONCRETE CURB (TYPE 2)	105	LF	\$46.50	\$4,882.50	\$125.25	\$13,151.25	\$69.54	\$7,301.70
36	613.0150 NDOT CLASS A CONCRETE CURB (TYPE 3)	190	LF	\$50.40	\$9,576.00	\$91.75	\$17,432.50	\$58.26	\$11,069.40
37	613.0300 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-INCH)	5310	SF	\$10.80	\$57,348.00	\$15.75	\$83,632.50	\$12.57	\$66,746.70
38	613.1030 MEDIAN SURFACE	4510	SF	\$9.85	\$44,423.50	\$14.00	\$63,140.00	\$6.65	\$29,991.50
39	622.0005 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$52,580.00	\$52,580.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$57,200.00	\$57,200.00
40	623.0200 2-#4 AWG THW AND 1-#8 AWG THW STREET LIGHTING CONDUCTORS	550	LF	\$11.50	\$6,325.00	\$11.00	\$6,050.00	\$12.47	\$6,858.50
41	623.0300 INSTALL NO. 3-1/2 PULL BOX WITH NON-CONDUCTIVE LID	6	EA	\$1,777.00	\$10,662.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00	\$1,933.00	\$11,598.00
42	623.1010 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (ELKHORN/BRADLEY)	1	LS	\$442,313.00	\$442,313.00	\$467,500.00	\$467,500.00	\$464,510.00	\$464,510.00
43	623.9001 2-INCH PVC CONDUIT	500	LF	\$138.00	\$69,000.00	\$132.00	\$66,000.00	\$149.64	\$74,820.00
44	623.9002 LED STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	7	EA	\$8,695.00	\$60,865.00	\$4,400.00	\$30,800.00	\$9,458.00	\$66,206.00
45	623.9003 DUAL LED STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$7,726.00	\$15,452.00	\$6,160.00	\$12,320.00	\$8,405.00	\$16,810.00
46	623.9004 REMOVE AND SALVAGE XX-A TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE	2	EA	\$3,852.00	\$7,704.00	\$5,060.00	\$10,120.00	\$4,190.00	\$8,380.00
47	623.9005 REMOVE AND SALVAGE 1-A TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE	1	EA	\$751.00	\$751.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$817.00	\$817.00
48	623.9006 TAXES FOR OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS	1	LS	\$4,655.86	\$4,655.86	\$4,655.86	\$4,655.86	\$4,655.86	\$4,655.86

BID ABSTRACT**23.MWA512.C1-DD TS at Elkhorn-Bradley and Roundabout at Deer Springs-Bradley -****Intersection Improvements****Bid Date: April 17, 2024****PWP No.: CL-2024-276****City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

Item #	Description	QTY	UOM	Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
49	624.0010 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$67,436.00	\$67,436.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$397,000.00	\$397,000.00
50	627.0005 INSTALL NEW SIGN (GROUND MOUNTED)	40	EA	\$298.00	\$11,920.00	\$286.00	\$11,440.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00
51	627.0010 INSTALL NEW SIGN (POLE MOUNTED)	9	EA	\$298.00	\$2,682.00	\$286.00	\$2,574.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
52	628.0200 6-INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	3055	LF	\$2.30	\$7,026.50	\$2.20	\$6,721.00	\$2.49	\$7,606.95
53	628.0260 6-INCH BY 2-FEET SKIP WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	490	LF	\$1.15	\$563.50	\$1.10	\$539.00	\$1.25	\$612.50
54	628.0510 24-INCH SOLID WHITE LINE (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1060	LF	\$17.20	\$18,232.00	\$16.50	\$17,490.00	\$18.70	\$19,822.00
55	628.0600 SOLID YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	1835	SF	\$8.60	\$15,781.00	\$8.25	\$15,138.75	\$9.35	\$17,157.25
56	628.0640 24-INCH BY 36-INCH YIELD LINE MARKINGS (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	72	SF	\$8.60	\$619.20	\$8.25	\$594.00	\$9.35	\$673.20
57	628.0700 TURN LANE-USE ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	14	EA	\$143.00	\$2,002.00	\$138.00	\$1,932.00	\$156.00	\$2,184.00
58	628.0800 BIKE LANE LEGEND AND ARROW (PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE)	6	EA	\$109.00	\$654.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$118.00	\$708.00
59	628.1060 REFLECTIVE YELLOW MEDIAN PAINT	300	SF	\$3.45	\$1,035.00	\$3.30	\$990.00	\$3.74	\$1,122.00
60	628.9001 6-INCH SOLID YELLOW LINE (POLYUREA)	265	LF	\$2.30	\$609.50	\$2.20	\$583.00	\$2.49	\$659.85
61	628.9002 12-INCH DOTTED WHITE LINE (POLYUREA)	150	LF	\$4.60	\$690.00	\$4.40	\$660.00	\$4.99	\$748.50
62	629.0560 DUCTILE IRON PIPE (10-INCH)	440	LF	\$266.00	\$117,040.00	\$193.00	\$84,920.00	\$214.09	\$94,199.60
63	629.0570 DUCTILE IRON PIPE (12-INCH)	240	LF	\$299.00	\$71,760.00	\$214.00	\$51,360.00	\$248.98	\$59,755.20
64	629.1470 ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE COVER TO FINISHED GRADE	6	EA	\$1,589.00	\$9,534.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,030.00	\$6,180.00
65	629.9001 10-INCH GATE VALVE	1	EA	\$9,977.00	\$9,977.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,802.00	\$6,802.00
66	629.9002 12-INCH GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$6,575.00	\$19,725.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,447.00	\$22,341.00
67	629.9003 10-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE (10-INCH VALVE)	2	EA	\$21,999.00	\$43,998.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$11,495.00	\$22,990.00
68	629.9004 20-INCH STEEL CASING	24	LF	\$1,243.00	\$29,832.00	\$262.00	\$6,288.00	\$752.46	\$18,059.04
69	630.1720 ADJUST EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	\$3,249.00	\$6,498.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,455.00	\$4,910.00
70	633.0030 NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	885	EA	\$3.75	\$3,318.75	\$3.60	\$3,186.00	\$4.05	\$3,584.25
71	633.0050 REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	305	EA	\$3.75	\$1,143.75	\$3.60	\$1,098.00	\$4.05	\$1,235.25
72	637.0005 DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$22,429.00	\$22,429.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$48,855.68	\$48,855.68

BID ABSTRACT

23.MWA512.C1-DD TS at Elkhorn-Bradley and Roundabout at Deer Springs-Bradley -

Intersection Improvements

Bid Date: April 17, 2024

PWP No.: CL-2024-276

**City of Las Vegas - Finance Department
Purchasing & Contracts Division
495 S. Main Street, 4th Floor
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101**

Item #		Description	QTY	UOM	Holcim - SWR, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corporation		CG&B Enterprises, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
73		637.0010 NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$12,255.00	\$12,255.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,276.00	\$2,276.00
74		637.9001 PMA CHIP ROCK (2-INCH DEPTH)	945	SY	\$12.50	\$11,812.50	\$13.00	\$12,285.00	\$8.52	\$8,051.40
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$3,088,540.96		\$3,380,000.00		\$3,625,883.00	
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder							9.44%			
Bidder's Preference Received					No		No		No	
Responsible Bidder					Yes					
Responsible Bidder					Yes					
Department Evaluation Complete					Yes					
Award to Low Bidder Recommended					Yes					
Engineer's Estimate: \$2,923,867.00										